

AlaFile E-Notice

11-CV-2021-900430.00 Judge: JENNIFER G WEEMS

To: FISCHER ERBY JOHNSON II efischer@forthepeople.com

NOTICE OF COURT ACTION

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF CALHOUN COUNTY, ALABAMA

DRAKE MORGAN V. PREFERRED PRECISION GROUP, LLC 11-CV-2021-900430.00

A court action was entered in the above case on 1/26/2023 8:23:43 AM

ORDER

[Filer:]

Disposition: GRANTED Judge: JGW

Notice Date: 1/26/2023 8:23:43 AM

KIM MCCARSON CIRCUIT COURT CLERK CALHOUN COUNTY, ALABAMA 25 WEST 11TH STREET ANNISTON, AL, 36201

> 256-231-1750 Kim.McCarson@alacourt.gov

ELECTRONICALLY FILED 1/26/2023 8:23 AM 11-CV-2021-900430.00 CIRCUIT COURT OF CALHOUN COUNTY, ALABAMA KIM MCCARSON, CLERK

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF CALHOUN COUNTY, ALABAMA

MORGAN DRAKE, Plaintiff,)	
V.))Case No.:)	CV-2021-900430.00
PREFERRED PRECISION GROUP, LLC,)	
Defendant.)	

ORDER

The Court having considered the Joint Motion For a Final Approval Hearing, hereby GRANTS said motion. A Final Approval Hearing is set for April 27, 2023, at 1:00 p.m. The attorneys for the parties are released from having to appear, in person or telephonically, at this Court's status conference on January 31, 2023, as the Joint Motion apprised the Court of the status of this case. A copy of this Order shall be sent to all parties.

DONE this 26th day of January, 2023.

/s/ JENNIFER G WEEMS CIRCUIT JUDGE